502671989 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718596

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	TA			
		Na	me	Execution Date
PROTEIN DESIGN LABS, INC.				01/09/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	A			
Name:	PDL BIOPHARMA, INC.			
Street Address: 3	34801 CAMPUS DRIVE			
City: F	FREMONT			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94555				
TANDIIGALIOH MUHIDEL.	ll ll	1389485	57	
Property Type Application Number: 1389			Number 94857	
Application Number.		1389485	57	
		1389485	57 	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	aTA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	hTA (650))813-484		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone:	(650) 6508)813-484 3134800	8	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(650) 6508 pater)813-484 3134800 nts@dec		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name:	(650) 6508 pater ent via US Ma)813-484 3134800 nts@dec <i>il when ti</i> HERT LL	8 hert.com he email attempt is unsuccessful. .P	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(650) 6508 pater ent via US Ma DEC 2440)813-484 8134800 nts@dec <i>il when ti</i> HERT LL) W. EL C	8 hert.com he email attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(650) 6508 pater ent via US Ma DEC 2440 SUIT)813-484 8134800 nts@dec <i>il when ti</i> HERT LL) W. EL C	8 hert.com he email attempt is unsuccessful. LP CAMINO REAL	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(650) 6508 pater ent via US Ma DEC 2440 SUIT)813-484 8134800 nts@dec <i>il when ti</i> HERT LL) W. EL C	8 hert.com he email attempt is unsuccessful. .P	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(650) 6508 pater ent via US Ma DEC 2440 SUIT MOU)813-484 8134800 nts@dec <i>il when ti</i> HERT LL) W. EL C	8 hert.com he email attempt is unsuccessful. LP CAMINO REAL	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(650) 6508 pater ent via US Ma DEC 2440 SUIT MOU)813-484 8134800 nts@dec <i>il when ti</i> HERT LL) W. EL C	hert.com he email attempt is unsuccessful. .P CAMINO REAL /IEW, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(650) 6508 pater ent via US Ma DEC 2440 SUIT MOU)813-484 8134800 nts@dec <i>il when ti</i> HERT LL) W. EL C TE 700 JNTAIN \	8 hert.com he email attempt is unsuccessful. LP CAMINO REAL VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499 381828-115C4 (101900)	

PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0810



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROTEIN DESIGN LABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROTEIN DESIGN LABS, INC." TO "PDL BIOPHARMA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2097107 8100 060018015 Daniet Smith Hindson. Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4431946

- DATE: 01-09-06

PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0811 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:35 AM 01/09/2006 FIRED 08:58 AM 01/09/2006 SRV 060018015 - 2097107 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROTEIN DESIGN LABS, INC.

Protein Design Labs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to road as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PDL BioPherma, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation")."

- 2. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This smeadment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Protein Design Labs, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Mark McDade, Chief Executive Officer, this 9th day of January, 2006.

PROTEIN DESIGN LABS, INC.

Mark McDade

Chief Executive Officer

SF13110265.1 345592-900001

> PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 02/07/2014